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Ford F-650/F-750 Series

Battery

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Battery Brackets
Step Mounting, Left 4C4Z9N116EA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Step Mounting, Right 4C4Z9N116FA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Battery Covers
Battery Box 4C4Z10A687B • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Battery Box 4C4Z10A687C • • • • • • • •

Battery Switches
Battery Disconnect  36V, 180amp 4C4Z10A757AA • • • • • • •

Battery Disconnect  36V, 180amp w/ 2 keys 4C4Z10A757BA • • • • • •

Battery Disconnect 12V 200amp 8C4Z10A757A • • • • • • • • • • • •

Belts

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Brake Belts
Air Compressor 6 Pack 1295MM 4C4Z8620AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Fan Belts
"V" 8 Pack CAT 3126E Engine 4C4Z8620EA JK8843 • • • • • • • •

"V"-Ribbed Caterpillar 3126E Engines 1900 MM 4C4Z8A284FA • • • • • • • •

"V"-Ribbed Caterpillar 3126E Engines 1965 MM 4C4Z8620GA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

8 Pack 1912 MM 4C4Z8620CA JK8761 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

8 Pack Accessory 2108MM BC4Z8620B JK1309 • •

Ribbed "V" 4C4Z8620FA JK8835 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Brakes

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Air Dryers
Air Integral Purge, AD-IP 12 Volt (Bendix) 4C4Z2A131AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Filter, Desiccant Cartridge 4C4Z2B915BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Brake Calipers
66MM R/L 4C4Z2B120A • • • • • • •

66MM R/L 4C4Z2V562A • •

73MM R/L 4C4Z2B120MB • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

73MM R/L 4C4Z2V562DA • •

Brake Chambers
Long Stroke 20" 4C4Z2021AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Piggyback 2430 Long Stroke 4C4Z2225AA • • • • • • • • • •

Piggyback 3030 Long Stroke 4C4Z2225CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

W/ 45 Degree Clamp 3" Stroke 4C4Z2225DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

W/ 45 Degree Clamp Long Stroke 4C4Z2225BA • • • • • • • • • •
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Brakes

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Brake Drums
Front Brake  Balanced 15" x 5" 4C4Z1125CC • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Front Brake Balanced 15" x 4" 4C4Z1125BC • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Front Brake Balanced 15" x 4" 4C4Z1125DB • • • • • • •

Front Brake Balanced 16.5" x 5" 4C4Z1125AE • • • • • • •

Rear Brake Balanced 15" x 8 5/8" 4C4Z1126EB • • • • • •

Rear Brake Balanced 16.5" x 7" 4C4Z1126GA • • • • • •

Rear Brake Balanced 16.5" x 7" 5C4Z1126AA • • • • • • • •

Hoses
Hydraulic Brake 66MM – Front R/L 4C4Z2078F • • • • • • •

Hydraulic Brake Large Caliper Front R/L 4C4Z2078E • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Hydraulic Brake Rear Drop R/L 4C4Z2C245G • • • • • •

Hydraulic Brake, Front Drop 9C4Z2282J • • • • • • • •

Hydraulic Brake, Rear - Right & Left BC4Z2282A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Brake Lining
ABB931-162 4C4Z2007LA • •

ES-1657 EES-450 9C4Z2200A • • • •

MA 210 4C4Z2N142BA • • • • • • •

MA212 15 X 4 Q+ 4C4Z2001EA • •

MA212 15" x 8 5/8" 4C4Z2200BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

MA212*16.5 X 7.0 4C4Z2007HA • •

Brake Pads
MA707 Kit 9C4Z2001A • • • • • • • •

MA708 Kit 9C4Z2001B • • • • • •

Brake Rotors
10 Stud 7.25 B.C. Hydraulic Abs - Front 4C4Z1125HB • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

10 Stud 7.25 B.C. Hydraulic Abs - Rear 4C4Z2C026AA • • • • • • • • • •

5 Hole, 6 3/4" Bolt Circle Hydraulic Abs  
(F-650 Only Front And Rear) 4C4Z1125GC • • • • • • • •

Kit, Disc Brake w/ Hardware 9C4Z1125C • • • • • • • •

Brake Sensors
Transmitter, Wheel Speed 4C4Z2C204B • •

Transmitter, Wheel Speed 5C4Z2C204AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Transmitter, Wheel Speed 5C4Z2C204CA • •

Transmitter, Wheel Speed 5C4Z2C204EA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Transmitter, Wheel Speed 8C4Z2C204B • •

Brake Shoes
Disc 66 MM Set 8C4Z2001B • • • • • • • •

Disc 73 MM Set 8C4Z2001A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Kit W/ Hardware Q Plus 16.5" x 5" 6C4Z2001A • • • • • • •

Kit W/Hardware Q Plus 12 1/2" x 7" 4C4Z2200AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Kit W/Hardware Q Plus 15" x 4" 4C4Z2001BA • • • • • • •

Kit W/Hardware Q Plus 16 1/2" x 7" 4C4Z2200LA • • • • • • • •

Kit W/Hardware, Front 15" x 4" 4C4Z2001HB • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
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Brakes

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Shoe & Lining Kit 66MM - Light Duty 4C4Z2001MA • • • • • • • •

Shoe & Lining Kit 73MM - Light Duty 4C4Z2001NA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Brake Switches
Pressure Closed @ 2-6 PSI 4C4Z2B339AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Pressure Open @ 2-6 PSI 4C4Z2B339CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Stop Light, Hydraulic Brakes 4C4Z13480AA SW6273 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Brake Valves
Auto Tank Drain W/Heater 8C4Z2A131AA • • • • • • • •

Auto Tank Drain With Heater (Bendix) 4C4Z2A131EA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

cab

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Accessories
Rear Tow Hooks, Left & Right Hand 4C4Z17A954CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Hood Torsion Bars
Pivot - Assist 8C4Z16A605AA • • • • • • • • • •

Pivot - Left Hand 4C4Z16A605BA • • • • • • • •

Pivot - Left Hand 4C4Z16A606AA • • • • • • • • • •

Pivot - Right Hand 4C4Z16A605AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Pivot - Right Hand 4C4Z16A606BA • • • • • • • •

Brackets
Bracket, Mounting Hood Hinge Assembly 4C4Z16A614AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Heat and A/C
Air Conditioner Assembly BC4Z18456B • •

Condenser, Air Conditioner and Hardware 4C4Z19712EA YJ459 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Evaporator & Blower Assembly 5C4Z19805AA MM933 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Pulley Clutch, Air Conditioner Compressor Drive 4C4Z19D784AA YB3027 • • • • • • • •

Pulley Clutch, Air Conditioner Compressor Drive 4C4Z19D786AA YB3097 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Switch, Air Conditioner Pressure 4C4Z19D594A • • • • • • • • • •

Hoses
A/C Accumulator To Compressor 8C4Z19D742AA YF3434 • • • • • • • • • • • • •

A/C Accumulator To Compressor 8C4Z19D742BA YF3435 • • • • • • • • • •

A/C Compressor To Condenser Cat 8C4Z19972AA YF3437 • • • • • • • • • • •

A/C, Assy Comp to Cond 8C4Z19972BA YF3438 • •

bumpers

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Dark Shadow Grey - Front 8C4Z17757B • • • • • •

Steel Chrome - Front 8C4Z17757AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Steel Painted - Front 8C4Z17757BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series
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Clutches

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Solo 14" Single Plate 4C4Z7502BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Solo 14" Two Plate 4C4Z7502ACA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

14" Med Damper 9C4Z7B546A • • • • • • • • • • • •

cab

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Hoses (continued)
A/C, Assy Dryer to Evap BC4Z19837A YF3678 • •

A/C, Assy to Comp BC4Z19867B • •

Accumulator To Compressor (Cat C7 And 3126E) 4C4Z19867CA YF2971 • • • • • • • •

Accumulator To Compressor (Cummins ISB) 4C4Z19867KA YF3140 • • • • • • • • • •

Accumulator To Compressor (Power Stroke 6.0L) 4C4Z19867DA YF2972 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Compressor To Condenser (Cat C7 And 3126E) 4C4Z19972BA YF3132 • • • • • • • •

Compressor To Condenser (Cummins ISB) 4C4Z19972AB YF3141 • • • • • • • • • •

Compressor To Condenser (Power Stroke 6.0L) 4C4Z19972DA YF3256 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Compressor To Condenser A/C Compressor To 
Condenser Cat 8C4Z19972BA YF3438 • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Condenser To Evaporator 8C4Z19835AA YF3436 • • • • • • • • • •

Condenser To Evaporator (Cat C7, 3126E,  
Cummins ISB, Power Stroke 6.0L) 4C4Z19972CA YF3135 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Mirrors
Assembly W/Convex Heated/Lighted, Left Hand 4C4Z17682DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly W/Convex Heated/Lighted, Right Hand 4C4Z17683DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly W/Dual Convex, Left Hand 4C4Z17683BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly W/Dual Convex, Right Hand 4C4Z17682BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Head, LH & RH Convex Stainless Steel  
Offset Mount 4C4Z17723AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Head, LH & RH Heated & Lighted Stainless Steel 4C4Z17723CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Head, LH & RH Stainless Steel 4C4Z17723BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Heated & Lighted West Coast Left 4C4Z17683CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Heated & Lighted West Coast Right 4C4Z17682CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Rear View Assy, Trailer LH 3C3Z17682DAA • •

Rear View Assy, Trailer RH 3C3Z17683DAA • •

West Coast Left 4C4Z17683AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

West Coast Right 8C4Z17682A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Switches
Cruise Control Set/Resume 4C4Z9A837AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Light 3/4" Thread 4C4Z15520BA SW6061 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series
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differentials

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Differential Non Slip 275S63 4C4Z4215A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R 3.36 14GHD 4C4Z4200DD • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R 3.70 14GHD 4C4Z4200DC • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R 3.90 14AGA 4C4Z4200DM • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R 3.90 14GHD 4C4Z4200DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R 4.11 RS344 4C4Z4200BE • •

R/R 4.63 14GHD 4C4Z4200CU • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R 5.57 RS344 4C4Z4200CQ • •

R/R 6.17 14GHD 8C4Z4200HA • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R 6.17 RD404 4C4Z4200CP • •

R/R Ct 5.29 14AGJ 4C4Z4200BF • • • •

R/R D/LCK 14GJN/M 5.38 SG 8C4Z4200JA • • • • • •

R/R N/S 7.17 14AGA 4C4Z4200BG • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R NS 6.50 14AGA 4C4Z4200V • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R PB 3.08 14AGA 4C4Z4200DR • • • • • • •

R/R PB 4.11 14AGA 4C4Z4200DL • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R PB 4.33 14AGA 4C4Z4200DK • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R PB 4.63 14AGA 4C4Z4200DJ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R PB 4.88 14AGA 4C4Z4200F • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R PB 5.29 14AGA 4C4Z4200DH • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R PB 5.57 14AGA 4C4Z4200DG • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R PB 6.17 14AGE 4C4Z4200DF • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R S170 4.10 6C4Z4200LA • • • • • •

R/R S170 5.25 8C4Z4200BA • • • • •

R/R S170D 6C4Z4026C • • • • • •

Rear 3.73:1 4C4Z4200P • • • •

Rear 3.91:1 4C4Z4200Q • • • •

Rear 4.10:1 4C4Z4200R • • • •

Rear 4.44:1 4C4Z4200S • • • •

Rear 4.78 6C4Z4200MA • • • • • •

Rear 4.78:1 4C4Z4200X • • • •

Rear 5.13:1 4C4Z4200W • • • •

Rear 5.38:1 4C4Z4200BB • • • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series

Diesel Exhaust Fluid Tanks

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Cap, DEF Fluid Tank BC4Z5K204A • •

Tank, DEF 5 Gal BC4Z5J250C • •
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Electrical

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Alternators
12V, 110 Amp w/Brushes 4C4Z10346UA GL595 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

12V, 110 Amp, Pad Mounted 4C4Z10346KARM GL572RM • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

12V, 130 Amp w/Brushes 4C4Z10346JARM GL571RM • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

12V, 130 Amp, Pad Mounted- Leece Neville 4C4Z10346PA GL576 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

12V, 150 Amp 4C4Z10346ABA • •

12V, 150 Amp, Pad Mounted 4C4Z10346ACA • •

12V, 160 Amp 4C4Z10346B GL988 • • • • • • • •

12V, 185 Amp - Leece Neville BC4Z10346B GL8649 • • •

12V, 200 Amp - Leece Neville 4C4Z10346AARM GL558RM • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

12V, 200 Amp - Leece Neville 4C4Z10346RA GL581 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

12V, 270 Amp 4C4Z10346BARM GL559RM • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

12V, 270 Amp 4C4Z10346TA GL588 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Fuses
Blade Type 40 Amp 4C4Z14526AAA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Give Amp Also Include St - 30Amp Maxi 8C4Z14526A • • • • • • • •

Give Amp Also Include St 30 Amp-Light Green 4C4Z14526AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Harnesses
Cab 4C4Z14A005DSO • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Electrical Air Intake Dash Wiring 4C4Z14401P • • • • • • • •

Electrical Air Intake Dash Wiring 8C4Z14398AA • • • • • • • • • • •

Electrical Headlight Or Starter Relay 4C4Z13076AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Electrical Headlight Or Starter Relay 4C4Z13076BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Electrical Left Side Glow Plug 4C4Z12B568BA • • • • • • • •

Electrical Right Side Glow Plug 4C4Z12B568AA • • • • • • • •

Electrical Stop & Tail Lights 825 MM Long 4C4Z14408EA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Electrical Transmission Wiring 4C4Z7C078ABA • • • • • •

Electrical Transmission Wiring 4C4Z7C078PA • •

Electrical Transmission Wiring 4C4Z7C078SA • • •

Electrical Transmission Wiring BC4Z7C078A • •

Engine – Caterpillar 5C4Z12A581DSO • • • •

Engine – Caterpillar 8C4Z12A581DSO1 • • • • • • • •

Engine – Cummins 6C4Z12A581DSO • • • • • • • • • •

Engine – Cummins 8C4Z12A581DSO2 • • • • • • • • • •

External Dash 4C4Z14398DSO • • • • • • • • • •

External Dash 8C4Z14398DSO • • • • • • • • • •

Instrument Panel 4C4Z14401DSO • • • • • •

Instrument Panel 8C4Z14401DSO • • • • • • • •

Jumper Aftertreatment 8C4Z12A690AA • • • • • • • • • •

Jumper Aftertreatment 8C4Z14A411AA • • • • • • • •

Jumper Aftertreatment BC4Z14407B • •

Main Chassis 4C4Z14405DSO • • • • • • • • • •

Main Chassis 8C4Z14405DSO • • • • • • • • • •

Rear Chassis 4C4Z14408DSO • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series
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Electrical

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Lighting
Assembly - Rear, Stop, Tail And Turn -  
With License 4C4Z13405AB • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly - Rear, Stop, Tail And Turn -  
Without License 4C4Z13404AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

License Plate 4C4Z13550BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Tail Combination Tail & Stop Left Hand 8C4Z13405A • • • • • • • •

Tail Combination Tail & Stop Right Hand 8C4Z13404A • • • • • • • •

Tail Combination Tail & Stop Right Hand 8C4Z13404B • •

Turn Signal Flasher - Standard YC3Z13350AA SF629 • •

Starters
12V 29MT Delco Remy 4C4Z11002CA SA922 • •

12V 38MT D/R 8C4Z11002BA SA971 • • • • • • • • • • • •

12V 41MT SAE#1 XC4Z11V002ABRM SA1007RM • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

12V Delco Remy 29 MT N/OCP - Cummins ISB 4C4Z11002CA SA922 • • • • • • • •

12V M100R (4.0KW)-Leece Neville- 
Cummins ISB 8C4Z11002CA SA990 • • • • • • • •

Engine (includes filters)

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Air Filters
Air Element Donaldson 7C4Z9601AA FA1889 • • • • • • • • • •

Air Single Element Donaldson YC3Z9601FA FA1699 • • • • • • • • • •

Element, Air Cleaner Donaldson (Power Stroke) 4C4Z9601AA FA1753 • • • • • • • •

Fans
25" Diameter, 9" Blade 5" Pilot 4C4Z8600DA YA248 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

26" Diameter, 9" Blade 5" Pilot 4C4Z8600AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

26" Diameter, 9" Blade 5" Pilot 5C4Z8600AA YA253 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

28" Diameter, 9" Blade, 5" Pilot (Cat, Cummins) 4C4Z8600BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Borg XMD 28" Dia-9 Blade-6" Pilot 9C4Z8600A YA262 • • • • • •

Nylon 25" Diameter, 8" Blade 5" Pilot 4C4Z8600CA • •

Nylon 28" Diameter, 8" Blade 5" Pilot 8C4Z8600AA YA260 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Fuel Filters
Dual Element F81Z9N184AA FD4596 • • • • • • • •

Element YC3Z9365AC FD4597 • •

Element, Racor (Inline) 5C4Z9N184AB FD4608 • • • • • • • • • • • •

In-Line 1/2" NPT 4C4Z9155AA • • • • • • • • • •

Racor 4C4Z9155CA • • • • • • • •

Racor 4C4Z9155DB FG1126 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Racor 8C4Z9N184A FD4611 • • • • • • • •

Hoses
Surge Tank Water 4C4Z8A365B • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Surge Tank Water 4C4Z8N029AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series
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Engine (includes filters)

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Hoses (continued)
Surge Tank Water 6C4Z8N029A • •

Sensors
Low Coolant 2007 Cat 8C4Z10D968AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Low Coolant 2007 Cummins 8C4Z10D968BA • • • • • • • •

Switches
Oil Pressure F81Z9278AA SW5267 • • • • • • • •

Exhaust

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Mufflers
Cummins 4C4Z5230XA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Ford V-8 4C4Z5230AA • •

Exhaust Pipe
Intermediate #1 4C4Z5255AAA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Intermediate # 1 4C4Z5255BAA • • • • • • • •

Intermediate #2 (Cummins) Crew Cab 4C4Z5255GBA • • • • • • • •

Intermediate #2 (Cummins) Super Cab 4C4Z5255LAA • • • • • • • • • •

Tail - Cummins 4C4Z5202AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Turbo Pipe
Turbo BC4Z5246A • •

Turbo  BC4Z5246B • •

Turbo  BC4Z6N646A • •

Turbo (Cat Engines) 4C4Z5246DB • • • • • • • •

Turbo (Cummins) Non-VGT 4C4Z5246NA • • • • • • • •

Turbo (Cummins) VGT 4C4Z5246RA • • • • • • • •

Turbo (Ford V-8) 4C4Z5246JA • • •

Turbo (Ford V-8) 5C4Z5246A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Front Axle Components

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

King Pin Kits
Overhaul 4C4Z3111BB • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Overhaul Standard 13K BC4Z3111C • •

Oversize Overhaul 4C4Z3111AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Std Overhaul 4C4Z3111AB • • • • • • •

Tie Rod Ends
Assembly With Ends 4C4Z3280CB • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly With Ends 4C4Z3280CA MEOE22 • •

Left 4C4Z3A130K • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series
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Front Axle Components

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Tie Rod Ends (continued)
Left BC4Z3A130B MEF9 •

Left (12000#) 4C4Z3A130MA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Left (14000#) 4C4Z3A130PA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Right 4C4Z3A130J • •

Right BC4Z3A130A MEF8 •

Right (12000#) 4C4Z3A130LA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Right (14000#) 4C4Z3A130NA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

U-Joint Kit
E-4.957, D-1.625 4C4Z4635EA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

E-5.028 D-1.936 4C4Z4635BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

fuel tanks

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Accessories
Bracket, Fuel Tank Module Mounting, Left/Right 4C4Z9046AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Gasket, Fuel Tank Cap 4C4Z9276AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Lining, Fuel Tank Strap 1 Foot 4C4Z9240AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

front end

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Accessories
Front Tow Hook - Right Hand 4C4Z17A954AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Front, Tow Hook - Left Hand 4C4Z17A954BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Mounting Bracket - Bumper 8C4Z17752AA • • • • • • • •

Support, Bumper Front Bracket, Left Hand 5C4Z17752A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Support, Bumper Front Bracket, Right Hand 5C4Z17753A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Grille
Assembly Chrome Accent 5C4Z8200A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly Standard Painted 4C4Z8200AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Fixed Assembly 4C4Z8200A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Hood
Assembly With Fixed Grille 5C4Z16612B • • • • • •

Assembly, Severe Service, White 8C4Z16612CA • • • • • •

Assembly, Standard 5C4Z16612A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Splash Panels
Front Fender Splash, Left Hand 4C4Z70024A61AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Front Fender Splash, Right Hand BC4Z16102A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series
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fuel tanks

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Caps
Non Locking 4C4Z9030A FC1083 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Quick Connect 3/8 NPFT Steel 4C4Z9N006A • • • •

Simple Closure 4C4Z9030AA FC1007 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Gauges
Fuel Sender - 13" Deep Tanks 4C4Z9275FB • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Fuel Sender - 16" Deep Tanks 4C4Z9275CB • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Fuel Pumps
Electric, Fuel - All Engines - Lift/Inline 5C4Z9350A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Electric, Fuel - Lift BC4Z9350A • •

Tank Straps
Mounting - 16" Deep Tanks 4C4Z9092AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Mounting - 35-65 Gal Tanks 4C4Z9092CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Mounting - 35-65 Gal Tanks 4C4Z9092DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Mounting - 50 Gal "D-Style" 4C4Z9054GB • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Supports
35 Gallon, Square Tank 4C4Z9053AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

35-65 Gal BC4Z9053B • •

35-65 Gallon, L- Shape 4C4Z9046BB • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

50 Gal BC4Z9053A • •

Assembly For 50 Gallon 4C4Z9046CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Mounting Bracket 50-80G 4C4Z9046DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Left Side Mounted
25 Gal 5C4Z9002A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

38 Gal 13" Depth BC4Z9002A • •

45 Gal 6C4Z9002A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

45 Gallon 5C4Z9002JB • • • • • • • •

50 Gal D-Style 5C4Z9002D • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

65 Gal Rect W/M-JVCC 5C4Z9002H • • • • • • • •

65 Gallon 4C4Z9002AG • • • • • • • •

65 Gallon 5C4Z9002C • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

80 Gal D-Style W/M-JVCC 5C4Z9002K • • • • • • • •

80 Gallon 6C4Z9002CB • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

MM 50 Gal D-Style, 16" DP W/M-JVCC 7C4Z9002AA • • • • • • • •

Right Side Mounted
35 Gallon Rectangular 4C4Z9002AA • • • •

45 Gallon 5C4Z9002E • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

50 Gallon, D-Type 5C4Z9002B • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

65 Gal 16 Depth 5C4Z9002F • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

65 Gallon 4C4Z9002SA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

80 Gallon 5C4Z9002G • • • • • • • • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series
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radiators

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Accessories
Cap, Radiator Surge Tank – 11 PSI 
 (Cat, Power Stroke) 4C4Z8100A • • • • • • • • • •

Cap, Radiator Surge Tank - 15 PSI 4C4Z8100B RS526 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Insulator Radiator Mounting Pad 4C4Z8A421BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Insulator, Radiator Mounting 4C4Z8A421AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Radiator Hoses
Bottom 4C4Z8260AA KM4780 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Inlet w/CA, Top 4C4Z8286DB • • • • • • • •

Inlet, Bottom  4C4Z8286EA KM4781 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Inlet, Bottom (Cat C7,3126E, Cummins  
ISB W/O PTO) 4C4Z8286G KM4906 • • • • • • • •

Inlet, Top 8C4Z8260AA • • • • • • • • • •

Inlet,Top 8C4Z8286BA • • • • • • • • • •

Outlet 2" I.D. x 5", Bottom 6C4Z8260AA • • • • • • • • • •

Outlet 2.25" I.D. x 17" BC4Z8286A KM5088 • •

Outlet Bottom 8C4Z8286AA • • • • • • • •

Outlet, Bottom 7C4Z8260AA KM4964 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Outlet, Bottom (Cat 3126E) 4C4Z8286FA KM4800 • • • • • • • • • •

Outlet, Bottom (Cat C7) 4C4Z8286F KM4905 • • • • • • • •

Outlet, Bottom (Cummins ISB Without PTO) 4C4Z8286GA KM4801 • • • • • • • • • •

Surge Tanks
Radiator Surge 4C4Z8A080CA • • • • • • • •

Radiator Surge 4C4Z8B379A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Radiator Surge 6C4Z8A080F • • • •

Radiator Surge, 1 Port 8C4Z8A080A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Radiator Assemblies
Assembly 4C4Z8005HA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly 4C4Z8005UA • • • • • • • •

Assembly 4C4Z8005YA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly 8C4Z8005AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly W/ Oil Cooler 8C4Z8005BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly, Aluminum, L/Oil Cooler  
(Cat, Cummins) 5C4Z8005A • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly, Aluminum, W/Oil Cooler  
(Cat, Cummins) 5C4Z8009A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly W/ Oil Cooler 4C4Z8005SA • • • • • • • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series
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Rear Axle Components

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Torque Rods
Non Adjustable 366 MM Long 4C4Z4264AA • • • • • • •

Tubular 25.38" Long 4C4Z4264CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

steering

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750
2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Accessories
Cap, Power Steering Reservoir Filler 4C4Z3A006AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Gasket and Seal Kit 4C4Z3D684BA • • • • • • • • • •

Gasket, Cap, Power Steering Reservoir 4C4Z3B596AB • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Oil Power Steering Reservoir Filter 4C4Z3C602AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Drag Links
8K Front Axle 4C4Z3304AA • • • • • • •

Drag 10K-12K 4C4Z3304BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Rod Assembly - 10-13.2K 4C4Z3304EA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Rod Assembly - 8.5K 4C4Z3304DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Steering Gears
Assembly 4C4Z3504AB STG181 • • • • • •

Assembly 4C4Z3504BB STG182 • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly 9C4Z3504A STG383 • • • • • • • •

Assembly 9C4Z3504B STG384 • • • • • • • •

Assembly W/ Pressure Relief TAS65 4C4Z3504DB • • • • • •

Assembly W/ Pressure Relief W/ 160 Bar Taps 40 4C4Z3504C STG264 • • • • • • •

Kit, U-Joint 7C4Z3815AA • • • • • • • •

Lock Housing Steering Column F3TZ3E717A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Steering Gear and Gasket Kits
Kit Input Shaft (STG-181) 4C4Z3E501A • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Kit, Master Overhaul (STG-181) 4C4Z3D684AA • • • • • • • •

Steering Pumps
Pump, Power Steering 4C4Z3A674HA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Pump, Power Steering 8C4Z3A674AA STP205 • • • • • •

Pump, Power Steering LF73 8C4Z3A674BA STP206 • • • • • •

Pump, Steering Power 9C4Z3A674A STP248 • • • • • • • •

Pump, Steering Power 9C4Z3A674B STP249 • • • • • • • •

Pump, Steering Power 9C4Z3A674C STP250 • • • • • •

Pump, Steering Power 9C4Z3A674D STP251 • • • • • •

w/Air Compressor 175 Bar 4C4Z3A674AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

w/Air Compressor Cummins Engines 4C4Z3A674GA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

W/O Air Compressor 175 Bar 4C4Z3A674BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Ford F-650/F-750 Series
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suspension

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Shocks
23.55" 4C4Z18125DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Absorber, Shock 4C4Z18125E AA619 • •

Front 4C4Z18124QA AA616 • • • • • • • •

Front 4C4Z18124RA AA617 • • • • • • • •

Front 10K 4C4Z18124QA • • • • • • • • • •

Front 1-3/8" Bore 4C4Z18125CC AA620 • • • • • • •

Front, Left & Right 4C4Z18124P AA615 • • • • • • • • • • • • •

High Torque 1 3/4" Bore 4C4Z18125CA ASH1105 • • • • • •

Rear, L&R 4C4Z18125B • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Springs
Air Ride 4C4Z5580BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Air Ride 4C4Z5580CA • • • • • • •

Air Ride 12K-15.5K 4C4Z5580GA • • • • • • • •

Chassis 10K Tapered Leaf W/ Rubber  
Bushings Front 4C4Z5310FA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis 12K Tapered Leaf W/ Rubber  
Bushings Front 4C4Z5310GA • • • • • • • •

Chassis 13.2K Tapered Leaf W/ Rubber  
Bushings Front 4C4Z5310HA • • • • • • •

Chassis 15.5K 10 Leaves 1 Spacer Rear 4C4Z5560AB • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis 18.5K 10 Leaves 3 Spacers Rear 4C4Z5560BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis 20K 12 Leaves/2 Spacers Vari Rate Rear 4C4Z5560CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis 20K Main Support Right, Rear 45.96" 4C4Z5560FA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis 23.5K 12 Leaves/2 Spacers 4C4Z5560DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis 31K 13 Leaves/1 Spacer Rear 4C4Z5560GA • • • • • • •

Chassis 8.5K Tapered Leaf W/ Rubber  
Bushings Front 4C4Z5310EA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis Auxiliary 4C4Z4730AA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis Auxiliary 4C4Z4730BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis Auxiliary 6K-8K 4C4Z3020CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis Front 14K Taper Front 8C4Z5310AA • • • • • •

Chassis Rear Lt 20K 4C4Z5560EB • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Rubber Auxiliary 10K-14K 4C4Z3020DA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Valves
Air Suspension Leveling, L/Link-Rod 4C4Z5A712CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

transmissions

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

W/ Housing 13MCG ESO66-7B 4C4Z7003EB • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

W/ Housing 13MCH ES56-7B F 4C4Z7003BA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

W/O Housing 4C4Z7003FA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
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wheels

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-650 F-750

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Aluminum
Aluminum 19.5 x 7.5 Front Outside Polished 4C4Z1007FA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Aluminum 19.5 x 7.5 Inside Polished  
(Outer Dual) 4C4Z1007EA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Disc 19.5x7.50 DC, 275 Alum, 10HH AOP 9C4Z1007D • • • • • •

Disc 22.5 x 8.25 Front Outside Polished 4C4Z1007TA • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Disc Aluminum Inside Polished 19.5 x 7.5 DC 9C4Z1007E • • • • • •

Disc Aluminum Inside Polished 22.5 x 8.25 DC 4C4Z1007U • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Disc Aluminum Not Polished 22.5 x 8.25 DC 5C4Z1007A • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Painted
Disc Black 19.5 x 7.5 DC 9C4Z1007F • • • • • • •

Disc Black 22.5 x 8.25 DC, 285 STL, 2HH PC 9C4Z1007C • • • • • •

Disc White 19.5 x 6.75 DC 4C4Z1007Y • • • • • • • • • • • •

Disc White 19.5 x 7.5 DC 4C4Z1007DA • • • • • • • • • •

Disc White 22.5 x 7.5 DC 4C4Z1007CA • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Disc White 22.5 x 8.25 DC 8C4Z1007A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
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LCF

brakes

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Brake Rotor - Front and Rear 5C3Z2C026CA BRRF3 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Caliper Housing Kit - Front and Rear 5C3Z2B121BA BRCF120 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Disc Brake Shoe w/Lining Kit Front and Rear 9C3Z2001A BRF5 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Transmitter, Speed Sensor 6E7Z9E731DA DY1108 • • • • • •

cab

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Accessories
Radio Antenna 6E7Z18A886AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Radio Speaker 6E7Z18808AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Heat & A/C
Air Conditioner Assembly 6E7Z19B555AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Condenser, Air Conditioner 6E7Z19712AA YJ476 • • • • • • •

Condenser, Air Conditioner 7E7Z19712AA YJ504 • • • • • •

Heater, Fresh Air 6E7Z18471AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Mirrors
Left Hand 6E7Z17683AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Right Hand 6E7Z17682C • • • • • • • • • • • •

Panels
Splash, Left Rear 6E7Z16103AC • • • • • • • • • • • •

Splash, Right Rear 6E7Z16102AC • • • • • • • • • • • •

Differentials

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

R/R 4.88 S110 6E7Z4026B • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R 4.88 SL110L 8E7Z4026B • • • • • •

R/R 5.38 S110 6E7Z4026C • • • • • • • • • • • •

R/R 5.38 SL110L 8E7Z4026A • • • • • •

Disc Aluminum Inside Polished 19.5 x 7.5 DC 9C4Z1007E • • • •

Disc Aluminum Inside Polished 22.5 x 8.25 DC 4C4Z1007U • • • • • • • • • • • •
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electrical

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Alternators
12V, 230 Amp, T-Mounted 6E7Z10346C GL8654 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Fuses
200 Amp 5C4Z14526AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Harnesses
Electrical Left Side Glow Plug 6E7Z9D930BC • • • • • • • •

Electrical Left Side Glow Plug 7E7Z9D930A • • • • • •

Electrical Right Side Glow Plug 6E7Z12A690AAA • • • • • • • •

Electrical Right Side Glow Plug 7E7Z9D930B • • • • • •

Electrical Tail Light 6E7Z14408A • • • • • • • •

Engine 7E7Z12A581C • •

Engine 7E7Z12A581E • • • • • •

Instrument Panel 6E7Z14401CA • • • •

Instrument Panel 6E7Z14401DA • • • •

Instrument Panel 8E7Z14401C • • • •

Main Chassis 7E7Z14405YB • • • • • • • •

Main Chassis 7E7Z14405Z • •

Main Chassis 8E7Z14405T • • • •

Fog Lights
Fog Lamp H3 12V/55W L&R 6E7Z13466FA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Head Lights
Head Lamp Clear 12 V L&R F4TZ13N021B • • • • • • • • • • • •

Left Head Lamp Housing 6E7Z13008AAA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Right Head Lamp Housing 6E7Z13008BAA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Tail Lights
Left Front Combination Parking & Turn 6E7Z13200BA • • • • • • • • • • • •

LH, Stop, Tail/Turn, Backup 6E7Z13405BA • • • •

License Plate 4C4Z13550BA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Rear, Stop, Tail And Turn - With License 4C4Z13405AB • • • • • • • • • • • •

Rear, Stop, Tail And Turn - Without License 4C4Z13404AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

RH, Stop, Tail/Turn, Backup 6E7Z13404AA • • • •

Right Front Combination Parking & Turn 6E7Z13200AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Starter
Motor, Starting 12V 6C2Z11002AA SA931 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Transmission Control Modules
Electronic Transmission Control 6E7Z12B565A • • • • • • • • • •

Electronic Transmission Control 8E7Z12B565AA • • • • • •
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engine

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Air Cleaner, Single Element 6E7Z93601AA FA1779 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Engine Coolant and Oil Temperature Sensor 3C3Z10884AA SW6052 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Oil Pressure Switch F81Z9278AA SW5267 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Exhaust

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Mufflers
Pre-2007 Emissions 6E7Z5230CA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Pipes
Turbo 6E7Z5246A • • • • • • • • • • • •

Turbo 8E7Z5246AA • • • • • •

fan belts

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

"V"-Ribbed, 3382 MM LG w/AC 6E7Z8620C JK81337B • • • • • • • • • • • •

"V"-Ribbed, 3400 MM LG w/o AC 6E7Z8620D JK81334A • • • • • • • • • • • •

front axle components

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

King Pin Overhaul Kit (8500#) Front Axle Only 4C4Z3111BB • • • • • • • • • • • •

Left (12000#) Tie Rod End 4C4Z3A130MA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Right (12000#) Tie Rod End 4C4Z3A130LA • • • • • • • • • • • •

U-Joint Kit 6E7Z4635A • • • • • • • • • • • •

front end

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Accessories
Tow Hooks 2L1Z17A954AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Bumpers
Front Assembly 6E7Z17757AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Front Bumper Support 7E7Z17752AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Grilles
Assembly Chrome 6E7Z8200A • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assembly Painted 6E7Z8200D • • • • • • • • • • • •

LCF
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fuel tanks

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Accessories
Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting 6E7Z9046AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Pump, Electric, Fuel - All Engines - Lift/Inline 6E7Z9350CA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Caps
Fuel Tank Filler 8C3Z9030C FC1068 • • • •

Fuel Tank Filler - Non Locking 6C3Z9030CA FC1015 • • • • • • • • • •

Tanks
35 Gallon 4C4Z9002AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

40 Gallon 6C3Z9002F • • • • • • • • • • • •

radiators

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Accessories
Insulator, Radiator Mounting 4C4Z8A421AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Tank, Radiator Surge 6E7Z8A080BA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Assemblies
Radiator 6E7Z8005AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Radiator 7E7Z8005AA • • • • • •

Radiator 8E7Z8005A • • • • • •

Radiator 8E7Z8005B • • • • • •

Fans
Engine Cooling 6E7Z8600C YA255 • • • • • • • • • •

Engine Cooling 22" Diameter 6E7Z8600AA YA251 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Hoses
Radiator Inlet, Top 6E7Z8260A • • • • • • • • • • •

Radiator Outlet 8E7Z8286AA • • • • • •

Radiator Outlet 8E7Z8286CA • • • • • •

Radiator Outlet, Bottom 6E7Z8286AA KB302 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Radiator Outlet, Bottom 6E7Z8286BA KB303 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Radiator Outlet, Top 8E7Z8286BA • • • • • •

front end

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Panels
Left Front Corner 6E7Z16006AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Right Front Corner 6E7Z16005AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

LCF
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steering

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Gear Asm, Steering 6E7Z3504BA STG294 • • • • • • • • • • • •

Link, Steering Drag 6E7Z3304AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Power Steering Pump Reservoir 1.5 Liter 6E7Z3A697AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Steering Arm 6E7Z3146AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Steering Gear Pitman Arm 6E7Z3590CA • • • • • • • • • • • •

SUSPENSION

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Shock Absorbers
Front, L&R 6E7Z18124AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Rear, L&R 6E7Z18125A • • • • • • • • • • • •

Springs
Chassis 10.5K Rear 4C4Z5560AA • • • • • •

Chassis 13.5K Rear 6E7Z5560AA • • • • • •

Chassis 6K Front Taper 6E7Z5W310BA • • • • • •

Chassis 7K Front Taper 6E7Z5W310AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Chassis Auxiliary 6E7Z4730AA • • • • • • • • • • • •

wheels

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Disc Inside Polished 19.5" x 6" 6E7Z1007DA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Disc Outside Polished 19.5" x 6" 6E7Z1007EA • • • • • • • • • • • •

Disc Outside White 19.5" x 6" 6E7Z1007A • • • • • • • • • • • •

TRANSMISSIONS

Description Ford Number
Motorcraft 
Number

F-500 F-600

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

New
Automatic Transmission 5R110W w/ PTO AE7Z7000B • • • •

Automatic Transmission 5R110W w/o PTO AE7Z7000A • • • •

Reman
Transmission Assembly w/ PTO 7E7Z7000AARM • • • • • • • • • • • •

Transmission Assembly w/ PTO 8E7Z7000AARM • • • •

Transmission Assembly w/o PTO 7E7Z7000BARM • • • • • • • • • • • •

Transmission Assembly w/o PTO 8E7Z7000BARM • • • •

LCF
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2L1Z17A954AA Tow Hooks 18

3C3Z10884AA Engine Coolant and Oil Temperature Sensor 18

3C3Z17682DAA Rear View Assy, Trailer LH 5

3C3Z17683DAA Rear View Assy, Trailer RH 5

4C4Z1007CA Disc White 22.5 x 7.5 DC 15

4C4Z1007DA Disc White 19.5 x 7.5 DC 15

4C4Z1007EA Aluminum 19.5 x 7.5 Inside Polished (Outer Dual) 15

4C4Z1007FA Aluminum 19.5 x 7.5 Front Outside Polished 15

4C4Z1007TA Disc 22.5 x 8.25 Front Outside Polished 15

4C4Z1007U Disc Aluminum Inside Polished 22.5 x 8.25 DC 15

4C4Z1007Y Disc White 19.5 x 6.75 DC 15

4C4Z10346AARM 12V, 200 Amp - Leece Neville 7

4C4Z10346ABA 12V, 150 Amp 7

4C4Z10346ACA 12V, 150 Amp, Pad Mounted 7

4C4Z10346B 12V, 160 Amp 7

4C4Z10346BARM 12V, 270 Amp 7

4C4Z10346JARM 12V, 130 Amp w/Brushes 7

4C4Z10346KARM 12V, 110 Amp, Pad Mounted 7

4C4Z10346PA 12V, 130 Amp, Pad Mounted- Leece Neville 7

4C4Z10346RA 12V, 200 Amp - Leece Neville 7

4C4Z10346TA 12V, 270 Amp 7

4C4Z10346UA 12V, 110 Amp w/Brushes 7

4C4Z10A687B Battery Box 2

4C4Z10A687C Battery Box 2

4C4Z10A757AA Battery Disconnect  36V, 180amp 2

4C4Z10A757BA Battery Disconnect  36V, 180amp w/ 2 keys 2

4C4Z11002CA 12V Delco Remy 29 MT N/OCP - Cummins ISB 8

4C4Z1125AE Front Brake Balanced 16.5" x 5" 3

4C4Z1125BC Front Brake Balanced 15" x 4" 3

4C4Z1125CC Front Brake  Balanced 15" x 5" 3

4C4Z1125DB Front Brake Balanced 15" x 4" 3

4C4Z1125GC 5 Hole, 6 3/4" Bolt Circle Hydraulic Abs (F-650 Only 
Front And Rear) 3

4C4Z1125HB 10 Stud 7.25 B.C. Hydraulic Abs - Front 3

4C4Z1126EB Rear Brake Balanced 15" x 8 5/8" 3

4C4Z1126GA Rear Brake Balanced 16.5" x 7" 3

4C4Z12B568AA Electrical Right Side Glow Plug 7

4C4Z12B568BA Electrical Left Side Glow Plug 7

4C4Z13076AA Electrical Headlight Or Starter Relay 7

4C4Z13076BA Electrical Headlight Or Starter Relay 7

4C4Z13404AA Assembly - Rear, Stop, Tail And Turn -  
Without License 8, 17

4C4Z13405AB Assembly - Rear, Stop, Tail And Turn - With License 8, 17

4C4Z13480AA Stop Light, Hydraulic Brakes 4

4C4Z13550BA License Plate 8, 17

4C4Z14398DSO External Dash 7

4C4Z14401DSO Instrument Panel 7

4C4Z14401P Electrical Air Intake Dash Wiring 7

4C4Z14405DSO Main Chassis 7

4C4Z14408DSO Rear Chassis 7

4C4Z14408EA Electrical Stop & Tail Lights 825 MM Long 7

4C4Z14526AA Give Amp Also Include St 30 Amp-Light Green 7

4C4Z14526AAA Blade Type 40 Amp 7

Ford Number Description Page
4C4Z14A005DSO Cab 7

4C4Z15520BA Light 3/4" Thread 5

4C4Z16A605AA Pivot - Right Hand 4

4C4Z16A605BA Pivot - Left Hand 4

4C4Z16A606AA Pivot - Left Hand 4

4C4Z16A606BA Pivot - Right Hand 4

4C4Z16A614AA Bracket, Mounting Hood Hinge Assembly 4

4C4Z17682BA Assembly W/Dual Convex, Right Hand 5

4C4Z17682CA Heated & Lighted West Coast Right 5

4C4Z17682DA Assembly W/Convex Heated/Lighted, Left Hand 5

4C4Z17683AA West Coast Left 5

4C4Z17683BA Assembly W/Dual Convex, Left Hand 5

4C4Z17683CA Heated & Lighted West Coast Left 5

4C4Z17683DA Assembly W/Convex Heated/Lighted, Right Hand 5

4C4Z17723AA Head, LH & RH Convex Stainless Steel Offset Mount 5

4C4Z17723BA Head, LH & RH Stainless Steel 5

4C4Z17723CA Head, LH & RH Heated & Lighted Stainless Steel 5

4C4Z17A954AA Front Tow Hook - Right Hand 10

4C4Z17A954BA Front, Tow Hook - Left Hand 10

4C4Z17A954CA Rear Tow Hooks, Left & Right Hand 4

4C4Z18124P Front, Left & Right 14

4C4Z18124QA Front 10K 14

4C4Z18124QA Front 14

4C4Z18124RA Front 14

4C4Z18125B Rear, L&R 14

4C4Z18125CA High Torque 1 3/4" Bore 14

4C4Z18125CC Front 1-3/8" Bore 14

4C4Z18125DA 23.55" 14

4C4Z18125E Absorber, Shock 14

4C4Z19712EA Condenser, Air Conditioner and Hardware 4

4C4Z19867CA Accumulator To Compressor (Cat C7 And 3126E) 5

4C4Z19867DA Accumulator To Compressor (Power Stroke 6.0L) 5

4C4Z19867KA Accumulator To Compressor (Cummins ISB) 5

4C4Z19972AB Compressor To Condenser (Cummins ISB) 5

4C4Z19972BA Compressor To Condenser (Cat C7 And 3126E) 5

4C4Z19972CA Condenser To Evaporator (Cat C7, 3126E, Cummins 
ISB, Power Stroke 6.0L) 5

4C4Z19972DA Compressor To Condenser (Power Stroke 6.0L) 5

4C4Z19D594A Switch, Air Conditioner Pressure 4

4C4Z19D784AA Pulley Clutch, Air Conditioner Compressor Drive 4

4C4Z19D786AA Pulley Clutch, Air Conditioner Compressor Drive 4

4C4Z2001BA Kit W/Hardware Q Plus 15" x 4" 3

4C4Z2001EA MA212 15 X 4 Q+ 3

4C4Z2001HB Kit W/Hardware, Front 15" x 4" 3

4C4Z2001MA Shoe & Lining Kit 66MM - Light Duty 4

4C4Z2001NA Shoe & Lining Kit 73MM - Light Duty 4

4C4Z2007HA MA212*16.5 X 7.0 3

4C4Z2007LA ABB931-162 3

4C4Z2021AA Long Stroke 20" 2

4C4Z2078E Hydraulic Brake Large Caliper Front R/L 3

4C4Z2078F Hydraulic Brake 66MM – Front R/L 3

4C4Z2200AA Kit W/Hardware Q Plus 12 1/2" x 7" 3

4C4Z2200BA MA212 15" x 8 5/8" 3

Ford Service Number Index
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4C4Z2200LA Kit W/Hardware Q Plus 16 1/2" x 7" 3

4C4Z2225AA Piggyback 2430 Long Stroke 2

4C4Z2225BA W/ 45 Degree Clamp Long Stroke 2

4C4Z2225CA Piggyback 3030 Long Stroke 2

4C4Z2225DA W/ 45 Degree Clamp 3" Stroke 2

4C4Z2A131AA Air Integral Purge, AD-IP 12 Volt (Bendix) 2

4C4Z2A131EA Auto Tank Drain With Heater (Bendix) 4

4C4Z2B120A 66MM R/L 2

4C4Z2B120MB 73MM R/L 2

4C4Z2B339AA Pressure Closed @ 2-6 PSI 4

4C4Z2B339CA Pressure Open @ 2-6 PSI 4

4C4Z2B915BA Filter, Desiccant Cartridge 2

4C4Z2C026AA 10 Stud 7.25 B.C. Hydraulic Abs - Rear 3

4C4Z2C204B Transmitter, Wheel Speed 3

4C4Z2C245G Hydraulic Brake Rear Drop R/L 3

4C4Z2N142BA MA 210 3

4C4Z2V562A 66MM R/L 2

4C4Z2V562DA 73MM R/L 2

4C4Z3020CA Chassis Auxiliary 6K-8K 14

4C4Z3020DA Rubber Auxiliary 10K-14K 14

4C4Z3111AA Oversize Overhaul 9

4C4Z3111AB Std Overhaul 9

4C4Z3111BB King Pin Overhaul Kit (8500#) Front Axle Only 9, 18

4C4Z3280CB Assembly With Ends 9

4C4Z3304AA 8K Front Axle 13

4C4Z3304BA Drag 10K-12K 13

4C4Z3304DA Rod Assembly - 8.5K 13

4C4Z3304EA Rod Assembly - 10-13.2K 13

4C4Z3504AB Assembly 13

4C4Z3504BB Assembly 13

4C4Z3504C Assembly W/ Pressure Relief W/ 160 Bar Taps 40 13

4C4Z3504DB Assembly W/ Pressure Relief TAS65 13

4C4Z3280CA Assembly With Ends 9

4C4Z3A006AA Cap, Power Steering Reservoir Filler 13

4C4Z3A130J Right 10

4C4Z3A130K Left 9

4C4Z3A130LA Right (12000#) Tie Rod End 10, 18

4C4Z3A130MA Left (12000#) Tie Rod End 10, 18

4C4Z3A130NA Right (14000#) 10

4C4Z3A130PA Left (14000#) 10

4C4Z3A674AA w/Air Compressor 175 Bar 13

4C4Z3A674BA W/O Air Compressor 175 Bar 13

4C4Z3A674GA w/Air Compressor Cummins Engines 13

4C4Z3A674HA Pump, Power Steering 13

4C4Z3B596AB Gasket, Cap, Power Steering Reservoir 13

4C4Z3C602AA Oil Power Steering Reservoir Filter 13

4C4Z3D684AA Kit, Master Overhaul (STG-181) 13

4C4Z3D684BA Gasket and Seal Kit 13

4C4Z3E501A Kit Input Shaft (STG-181) 13

4C4Z4200BB Rear 5.38:1 6

4C4Z4200BE R/R 4.11 RS344 6

4C4Z4200BF R/R Ct 5.29 14AGJ 6

4C4Z4200BG R/R N/S 7.17 14AGA 6

Ford Number Description Page
4C4Z4200CP R/R 6.17 RD404 6

4C4Z4200CQ R/R 5.57 RS344 6

4C4Z4200CU R/R 4.63 14GHD 6

4C4Z4200DA R/R 3.90 14GHD 6

4C4Z4200DC R/R 3.70 14GHD 6

4C4Z4200DD R/R 3.36 14GHD 6

4C4Z4200DF R/R PB 6.17 14AGE 6

4C4Z4200DG R/R PB 5.57 14AGA 6

4C4Z4200DH R/R PB 5.29 14AGA 6

4C4Z4200DJ R/R PB 4.63 14AGA 6

4C4Z4200DK R/R PB 4.33 14AGA 6

4C4Z4200DL R/R PB 4.11 14AGA 6

4C4Z4200DM R/R 3.90 14AGA 6

4C4Z4200DR R/R PB 3.08 14AGA 6

4C4Z4200F R/R PB 4.88 14AGA 6

4C4Z4200P Rear 3.73:1 6

4C4Z4200Q Rear 3.91:1 6

4C4Z4200R Rear 4.10:1 6

4C4Z4200S Rear 4.44:1 6

4C4Z4200V R/R NS 6.50 14AGA 6

4C4Z4200W Rear 5.13:1 6

4C4Z4200X Rear 4.78:1 6

4C4Z4215A Differential Non Slip 275S63 6

4C4Z4264AA Non Adjustable 366 MM Long 13

4C4Z4264CA Tubular 25.38" Long 13

4C4Z4635BA E-5.028 D-1.936 10

4C4Z4635EA E-4.957, D-1.625 10

4C4Z4730AA Chassis Auxiliary 14

4C4Z4730BA Chassis Auxiliary 14

4C4Z5202AA Tail - Cummins 9

4C4Z5230AA Ford V-8 9

4C4Z5230XA Cummins 9

4C4Z5246DB Turbo (Cat Engines) 9

4C4Z5246JA Turbo (Ford V-8) 9

4C4Z5246NA Turbo (Cummins) Non-VGT 9

4C4Z5246RA Turbo (Cummins) VGT 9

4C4Z5255AAA Intermediate #1 9

4C4Z5255BAA Intermediate # 1 9

4C4Z5255GBA Intermediate #2 (Cummins) Crew Cab 9

4C4Z5255LAA Intermediate #2 (Cummins) Super Cab 9

4C4Z5310EA Chassis 8.5K Tapered Leaf W/ Rubber Bushings 
Front 14

4C4Z5310FA Chassis 10K Tapered Leaf W/ Rubber Bushings 
Front 14

4C4Z5310GA Chassis 12K Tapered Leaf W/ Rubber Bushings 
Front 14

4C4Z5310HA Chassis 13.2K Tapered Leaf W/ Rubber Bushings 
Front 14

4C4Z5560AA Chassis 10.5K Rear 20

4C4Z5560AB Chassis 15.5K 10 Leaves 1 Spacer Rear 14

4C4Z5560BA Chassis 18.5K 10 Leaves 3 Spacers Rear 14

4C4Z5560CA Chassis 20K 12 Leaves/2 Spacers Vari Rate Rear 14

4C4Z5560DA Chassis 23.5K 12 Leaves/2 Spacers 14

4C4Z5560EB Chassis Rear Lt 20K 14
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4C4Z5560FB Chassis 20K Main Support Right, Rear 45.96" 14

4C4Z5560GA Chassis 31K 13 Leaves/1 Spacer Rear 14

4C4Z5580BA Air Ride 14

4C4Z5580CA Air Ride 14

4C4Z5580GA Air Ride 12K-15.5K 14

4C4Z5A712CA Air Suspension Leveling, L/Link-Rod 14

4C4Z70024A61AA Front Fender Splash, Left Hand 10

4C4Z7003BA W/ Housing 13MCH ES56-7B F 14

4C4Z7003EB W/ Housing 13MCG ESO66-7B 14

4C4Z7003FA W/O Housing 14

4C4Z7502ACA Solo 14" Two Plate 5

4C4Z7502BA Solo 14" Single Plate 5

4C4Z7C078ABA Electrical Transmission Wiring 7

4C4Z7C078PA Electrical Transmission Wiring 7

4C4Z7C078SA Electrical Transmission Wiring 7

4C4Z8005HA Assembly 12

4C4Z8005SA Assembly W/ Oil Cooler 12

4C4Z8005UA Assembly 12

4C4Z8005YA Assembly 12

4C4Z8100A Cap, Radiator Surge Tank – 11 PSI (Cat, Power 
Stroke) 12

4C4Z8100B Cap, Radiator Surge Tank - 15 PSI 12

4C4Z8200A Fixed Assembly 10

4C4Z8200AA Assembly Standard Painted 10

4C4Z8260AA Bottom 12

4C4Z8286DB Inlet w/CA, Top 12

4C4Z8286EA Inlet, Bottom  12

4C4Z8286F Outlet, Bottom (Cat C7) 12

4C4Z8286FA Outlet, Bottom (Cat 3126E) 12

4C4Z8286G Inlet, Bottom (Cat C7,3126E, Cummins  
ISB W/O PTO) 12

4C4Z8286GA Outlet, Bottom (Cummins ISB Without PTO) 12

4C4Z8600AA 26" Diameter, 9" Blade 5" Pilot 8

4C4Z8600BA 28" Diameter, 9" Blade, 5" Pilot (Cat, Cummins) 8

4C4Z8600CA Nylon 25" Diameter, 8" Blade 5" Pilot 8

4C4Z8600DA 25" Diameter, 9" Blade 5" Pilot 8

4C4Z8620AA Air Compressor 6 Pack 1295MM 2

4C4Z8620CA 8 Pack 1912 MM 2

4C4Z8620EA "V" 8 Pack CAT 3126E Engine 2

4C4Z8620FA Ribbed "V" 2

4C4Z8620GA "V"-Ribbed Caterpillar 3126E Engines 1965 MM 2

4C4Z8A080CA Radiator Surge 12

4C4Z8A284FA "V"-Ribbed Caterpillar 3126E Engines 1900 MM 2

4C4Z8A365B Surge Tank Water 8

4C4Z8A421AA Insulator, Radiator Mounting 12, 19

4C4Z8A421BA Insulator Radiator Mounting Pad 12

4C4Z8B379A Radiator Surge 12

4C4Z8N029AA Surge Tank Water 8

4C4Z9002AA 35 Gallon Rectangular 11, 19

4C4Z9002AG 65 Gallon 11

4C4Z9002SA 65 Gallon 11

4C4Z9030A Non Locking 11

4C4Z9030AA Simple Closure 11
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4C4Z9046AA Bracket, Fuel Tank Module Mounting, Left/Right 10

4C4Z9046BB 35-65 Gallon, L- Shape 11

4C4Z9046CA Assembly For 50 Gallon 11

4C4Z9046DA Mounting Bracket 50-80G 11

4C4Z9053AA 35 Gallon, Square Tank 11

4C4Z9054GB Mounting - 50 Gal "D-Style" 11

4C4Z9092AA Mounting - 16" Deep Tanks 11

4C4Z9092CA Mounting - 35-65 Gal Tanks 11

4C4Z9092DA Mounting - 35-65 Gal Tanks 11

4C4Z9155AA In-Line 1/2" NPT 8

4C4Z9155CA Racor 8

4C4Z9155DB Racor 8

4C4Z9240AA Lining, Fuel Tank Strap 1 Foot 10

4C4Z9275CB Fuel Sender - 16" Deep Tanks 11

4C4Z9275FB Fuel Sender - 13" Deep Tanks 11

4C4Z9276AA Gasket, Fuel Tank Cap 10

4C4Z9601AA Element, Air Cleaner Donaldson (Power Stroke) 8

4C4Z9A837AA Cruise Control Set/Resume 5

4C4Z9N006A Quick Connect 3/8 NPFT Steel 11

4C4Z9N116EA Step Mounting, Left 2

4C4Z9N116FA Step Mounting, Right 2

5C3Z2B121BA Caliper Housing Kit - Front and Rear 16

5C3Z2C026CA Brake Rotor - Front and Rear 16

5C4Z1007A Disc Aluminum Not Polished 22.5 x 8.25 DC 15

5C4Z1126AA Rear Brake Balanced 16.5" x 7" 3

5C4Z12A581DSO Engine – Caterpillar 7

5C4Z14526AA 200 Amp 17

5C4Z16612A Assembly, Standard 10

5C4Z16612B Assembly With Fixed Grille 10

5C4Z17752A Support, Bumper Front Bracket, Left Hand 10

5C4Z17753A Support, Bumper Front Bracket, Right Hand 10

5C4Z19850A Evaporator & Blower Assembly 4

5C4Z2C204AA Transmitter, Wheel Speed 3

5C4Z2C204CA Transmitter, Wheel Speed 3

5C4Z2C204EA Transmitter, Wheel Speed 3

5C4Z5246A Turbo (Ford V-8) 9

5C4Z8005A Assembly, Aluminum, L/Oil Cooler (Cat, Cummins) 12

5C4Z8009A Assembly, Aluminum, W/Oil Cooler (Cat, Cummins) 12

5C4Z8200A Assembly Chrome Accent 10

5C4Z8600AA 26" Diameter, 9" Blade 5" Pilot 8

5C4Z9002A 25 Gal 11

5C4Z9002B 50 Gallon, D-Type 11

5C4Z9002C 65 Gallon 11

5C4Z9002D 50 Gal D-Style 11

5C4Z9002E 45 Gallon 11

5C4Z9002F 65 Gal 16 Depth 11

5C4Z9002G 80 Gallon 11

5C4Z9002H 65 Gal Rect W/M-JVCC 11

5C4Z9002JB 45 Gallon 11

5C4Z9002K 80 Gal D-Style W/M-JVCC 11

5C4Z9350A Electric, Fuel - All Engines - Lift/Inline 11

5C4Z9N184AB Element, Racor (Inline) 8

6C2Z11002AA Motor, Starting 12V 17
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6C3Z9002F 40 Gallon 19

6C3Z9030CA Fuel Tank Filler - Non Locking 19

6C4Z12A581DSO Engine – Cummins 7

6C4Z2001A Kit W/ Hardware Q Plus 16.5" x 5" 3

6C4Z4026C R/R S170D 6

6C4Z4200LA R/R S170 4.10 6

6C4Z4200MA Rear 4.78 6

6C4Z8260AA Outlet 2" I.D. x 5", Bottom 12

6C4Z8A080F Radiator Surge 12

6C4Z8N029A Surge Tank Water 9

6C4Z9002A 45 Gal 11

6C4Z9002CB 80 Gallon 11

6E7Z1007A Disc Outside White 19.5" x 6" 20

6E7Z1007DA Disc Inside Polished 19.5" x 6" 20

6E7Z1007EA Disc Outside Polished 19.5" x 6" 20

6E7Z10346C 12V, 230 Amp, T-Mounted 17

6E7Z12A690AAA Electrical Right Side Glow Plug 17

6E7Z12B565A Electronic Transmission Control 17

6E7Z13008AAA Left Head Lamp Housing 17

6E7Z13008BAA Right Head Lamp Housing 17

6E7Z13200AA Right Front Combination Parking & Turn 17

6E7Z13200BA Left Front Combination Parking & Turn 17

6E7Z13404AA RH, Stop, Tail/Turn, Backup 17

6E7Z13405BA LH, Stop, Tail/Turn, Backup 17

6E7Z13466FA Fog Lamp H3 12V/55W L&R 17

6E7Z14401CA Instrument Panel 17

6E7Z14401DA Instrument Panel 17

6E7Z14408A Electrical Tail Light 17

6E7Z16005AA Right Front Corner 19

6E7Z16006AA Left Front Corner 19

6E7Z16102AC Splash, Right Rear 16

6E7Z16103AC Splash, Left Rear 16

6E7Z17682C Right Hand 16

6E7Z17683AA Left Hand 16

6E7Z17757AA Front Assembly 18

6E7Z18124AA Front, L&R 20

6E7Z18125A Rear, L&R 20

6E7Z18471AA Heater, Fresh Air 16

6E7Z18808AA Radio Speaker 16

6E7Z18A886AA Radio Antenna 16

6E7Z19712AA Condenser, Air Conditioner 16, 18

6E7Z19B555A Air Conditioner Assembly 16

6E7Z3146AA Steering Arm 20

6E7Z3304AA Link, Steering Drag 20

6E7Z3504BA Gear Asm, Steering 20

6E7Z3590CA Steering Gear Pitman Arm 20

6E7Z3A697AA Power Steering Pump Reservoir 1.5 Liter 20

6E7Z4026B R/R 4.88 S110 16

6E7Z4026C R/R 5.38 S110 16

6E7Z4635A U-Joint Kit 18

6E7Z4730AA Chassis Auxiliary 20

6E7Z5230CA Pre-2007 Emissions 18

6E7Z5246B Turbo 18

Ford Number Description Page
6E7Z5560AA Chassis 13.5K Rear 20

6E7Z5W310AA Chassis 7K Front Taper 20

6E7Z5W310BA Chassis 6K Front Taper 20

6E7Z8005AA Radiator 19

6E7Z8200A Assembly Chrome 18

6E7Z8200D Assembly Painted 18

6E7Z8260A Radiator Inlet, Top 19

6E7Z8286AA Radiator Outlet, Bottom 19

6E7Z8286BA Radiator Outlet, Bottom 19

6E7Z8600AA Engine Cooling 22" Diameter 19

6E7Z8600C Engine Cooling 19

6E7Z8620C "V"-Ribbed, 3382 MM LG w/AC 18

6E7Z8620D "V"-Ribbed, 3400 MM LG w/o AC 18

6E7Z8A080BA Tank, Radiator Surge 19

6E7Z9046AA Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting 19

6E7Z9350CA Pump, Electric, Fuel - All Engines - Lift/Inline 19

6E7Z9601AA Air Cleaner, Single Element 18

6E7Z9D930BC Electrical Left Side Glow Plug 17

6E7Z9E731DA Transmitter, Speed Sensor 16

7C4Z3815AA Kit, U-Joint 13

7C4Z8260AA Outlet, Bottom 12

7C4Z9002AA MM 50 Gal D-Style, 16" DP W/M-JVCC 11

7C4Z9601AA Air Element Donaldson 8

7E7Z12A581C Engine 17

7E7Z12A581E Engine 17

7E7Z14405YB Main Chassis 17

7E7Z14405Z Main Chassis 17

7E7Z17752AA Front Bumper Support 18

7E7Z7000AARM Transmission Assembly w/ PTO 20

7E7Z7000BARM Transmission Assembly w/o PTO 20

7E7Z8005AA Radiator 19

7E7Z9D930A Electrical Left Side Glow Plug 17

7E7Z9D930B Electrical Right Side Glow Plug 17

8C3Z9030C Fuel Tank Filler 19

8C4Z1007A Disc White 22.5 x 8.25 DC 15

8C4Z10A757A Battery Disconnect 12V 200amp 2

8C4Z10D968AA Low Coolant 2007 Cat 9

8C4Z10D968BA Low Coolant 2007 Cummins 9

8C4Z11002BA 12V 38MT D/R 8

8C4Z11002CA 12V M100R (4.0KW)-Leece Neville-Cummins ISB 8

8C4Z12A581DSO1 Engine – Caterpillar 7

8C4Z12A581DSO2 Engine – Cummins 7

8C4Z12A690AA Jumper Aftertreatment 7

8C4Z13404A Tail Combination Tail & Stop Right Hand 8

8C4Z13404B Tail Combination Tail & Stop Right Hand 8

8C4Z13405A Tail Combination Tail & Stop Left Hand 8

8C4Z14398AA Electrical Air Intake Dash Wiring 7

8C4Z14398DSO External Dash 7

8C4Z14401DSO Instrument Panel 7

8C4Z14405DSO Main Chassis 7

8C4Z14526A Give Amp Also Include St - 30Amp Maxi 7

8C4Z14A411AA Jumper Aftertreatment 7

8C4Z16612CA Assembly, Severe Service, White 10
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8C4Z16A605AA Pivot - Assist 4

8C4Z17682A West Coast Right 5

8C4Z17752AA Mounting Bracket - Bumper 10

8C4Z17757AA Steel Chrome - Front 4

8C4Z17757B Dark Shadow Grey - Front 4

8C4Z17757BA Steel Painted - Front 4

8C4Z19835AA Condenser To Evaporator 5

8C4Z19972AA A/C Compressor To Condenser Cat 4

8C4Z19972BA A/C, Assy Comp to Cond 4, 5

8C4Z19972BA Compressor To Condenser A/C Compressor To 
Condenser Cat 4, 5

8C4Z19D742AA A/C Accumulator To Compressor 4

8C4Z19D742BA A/C Accumulator To Compressor 4

8C4Z2001A Disc 73 MM Set 3

8C4Z2001B Disc 66 MM Set 3

8C4Z2A131AA Auto Tank Drain W/Heater 4

8C4Z2C204B Transmitter, Wheel Speed 3

8C4Z3A674AA Pump, Power Steering 13

8C4Z3A674BA Pump, Power Steering LF73 13

8C4Z4200BA R/R S170 5.25 6

8C4Z4200HA R/R 6.17 14GHD 6

8C4Z4200JA R/R D/LCK 14GJN/M 5.38 SG 6

8C4Z5310AA Chassis Front 14K Taper Front 14

8C4Z8005AA Assembly 12

8C4Z8005BA Assembly W/ Oil Cooler 12

8C4Z8260AA Inlet, Top 12

8C4Z8286AA Outlet Bottom 12

8C4Z8286BA Inlet,Top 12

8C4Z8600AA Nylon 28" Diameter, 8" Blade 5" Pilot 8

8C4Z8A080A Radiator Surge, 1 Port 12

8C4Z9N184A Racor 8

8E7Z12B565AA Electronic Transmission Control 17

8E7Z14401C Instrument Panel 17

8E7Z14405T Main Chassis 17

8E7Z4026A R/R 5.38 SL110L 16

8E7Z4026B R/R 4.88 SL110L 16

8E7Z5246AA Turbo 18

8E7Z7000AARM Transmission Assembly w/ PTO 20

8E7Z7000BARM Transmission Assembly w/o PTO 20

8E7Z8005A Radiator 19

8E7Z8005B Radiator 19

8E7Z8286AA Radiator Outlet 19

8E7Z8286BA Radiator Outlet, Top 19

8E7Z8286CA Radiator Outlet 19

9C3Z2001A Disc Brake Shoe w/Lining Kit Front and Rear 16

9C4Z1007C Disc Black 22.5 x 8.25 DC, 285 STL, 2HH PC 15

9C4Z1007D Disc 19.5x7.50 DC, 275 Alum, 10HH AOP 15

9C4Z1007E Disc Aluminum Inside Polished 19.5 x 7.5 DC 15

9C4Z1007F Disc Black 19.5 x 7.5 DC 15

9C4Z1125C Kit, Disc Brake w/ Hardware 3

9C4Z2001A MA707 Kit 3

9C4Z2001B MA708 Kit 3

9C4Z2200A ES-1657 EES-450 3
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9C4Z2282J Hydraulic Brake, Front Drop 3

9C4Z3504A Assembly 13

9C4Z3504B Assembly 13

9C4Z3A674A Pump, Steering Power 13

9C4Z3A674B Pump, Steering Power 13

9C4Z3A674C Pump, Steering Power 13

9C4Z3A674D Pump, Steering Power 13

9C4Z7B546A 14" Med Damper 5

9C4Z8600A Borg XMD 28" Dia-9 Blade-6" Pilot 8

AE7Z7000A Automatic Transmission 5R110W w/o PTO 20

AE7Z7000B Automatic Transmission 5R110W w/ PTO 20

BC4Z10346B 12V, 185 Amp - Leece Neville 7

BC4Z14407B Jumper Aftertreatment 7

BC4Z16102A Front Fender Splash, Right Hand 10

BC4Z18456B Air Conditioner Assembly 4

BC4Z19837A A/C, Assy Dryer to Evap 5

BC4Z19867B A/C, Assy to Comp 5

BC4Z2282A Hydraulic Brake, Rear - Right & Left 3

BC4Z3111C Overhaul Standard 13K 9

BC4Z3A130A Right 10

BC4Z3A130B Left 10

BC4Z5246A Turbo 9

BC4Z5246B Turbo  9

BC4Z5J250C Tank, DEF 5 Gal 6

BC4Z5K204A Cap, DEF Fluid Tank 6

BC4Z6N646A Turbo  9

BC4Z7C078A Electrical Transmission Wiring 7

BC4Z8286A Outlet 2.25" I.D. x 17" 12

BC4Z8620B 8 Pack Accessory 2108MM 2

BC4Z9002A 38 Gal 13" Depth 11

BC4Z9053A 50 Gal 11

BC4Z9053B 35-65 Gal 11

BC4Z9350A Electric, Fuel - Lift 11

F3TZ3E717A Lock Housing Steering Column 13

F4TZ13N021B Head Lamp Clear 12 V L&R 17

F81Z9278AA Oil Pressure Switch 9, 18

F81Z9N184AA Dual Element 8

XC4Z11V002ABRM 12V 41MT SAE#1 8

YC3Z13350AA Turn Signal Flasher - Standard 8

YC3Z9365AC Element 8

YC3Z9601FA Air Single Element Donaldson 8
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